Detail A

See Detail A

-~ — — See Detail B

Head End

Bed Frame shown
for reference only




Trapeze

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 026330-NLA | NLA - Trapeze Mounting Frame Assembly 1 1
2 026331 Frame, Trapeze Mounting 1 1
3 004544-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 1-1/2") 1 2
4 031195-NLA | NLA - Spacer (5/16 x 3/4 x 5/16") 1 4
5 000037 NLA - Nut, Keps (5/16-18) 1 2
6 013208-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 2
7 007478 Washer (13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16) 1 2
8 000050 Nut, Keps (1/4-20) 1 2
9 026435-NLA | NLA - Adapter, Octagon Trapeze 1 1
10 1009042-NLA | NLA - Clamp, Swivel w/ Plunger and Wing Knob, 1 1
Chrome
11 17171X000-NLA | NLA - Bar, "L", Chrome 1 1
12 17290X000-NLA | NLA - Plug Button, Metal (1-1/4") 1 1
13 7941-NLA NLA - Grab Bar with Chain and Clamp, Chrome 1 1
14 17167X000-NLA | NLA - Bumper, Grey 1 1
15 17125X000-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-14 x 5/8") 1 1
16 1011223-NLA | NLA - Clamp Only 1 1
B,C 026335-NLA | NLA - Trapeze Octagonal Assembly 1 1
C 1070792 Instruction Sheet 1 1
C 010196 Clamp, Square 1 1
NOTE: A -Includes: Items 2-15.

B - Includes: Items 11-15.
C - Not Shown.




